o

L

EquiRe\gﬁengos

Escola de Equitacio

Total set medium speed Riders: 19,849 Km/h

09/03/2019(Regueng

CEI * (80,0

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz

os de Monsara
0 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
Equireguengos

Riders: 13

2)

Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 KinttQualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Pres. Ground Jury : Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)
FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Constanga Fonseca 4* (POR)
Chief Stward : Joaquim Margal 3* (POR)

FEI Tech. Delega.: Rui Amante 4* (POR)
FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas 3* (ESP)

Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 09:00:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 03:39:40% 00:07:22 21,851
2 11 AnaMargarida Candido Cost  Andorinha 03:47:24®  00:04:20 21,108
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'lberica 03:50:06®  00:05:28 20,860
4 14 LeaVogler Zick De Bozouls 03:50:14®  00:06:06 20,848
5 12 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 03:56:05®  00:10:09 20,332
6 8 Margarida Oliveira Soares Eclipse Da Camoeira 04:08:41® 00:04:19 19,302
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquisidor 04:08:42®  00:18:16 19,300
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 04:10:47®  00:08:09 19,140
9 13 Alejandro Gomez Antequera Fusilero Kung Fu 05:01:49® 00:04:58 15,904

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssades 04:16:12® 00:06:18

GA 7 RuiPereira Pasadena De Pallares ~ 02:51:30  00:05:02

GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 02:53:25®  00:06:26

WD 10 Miguel Brasédo Mayo De La Galana
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Date: 09/03/2019

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km 10020966

1 Andre Caeliro
Giraldo D'Iberica’™

\ : EJ\
Equizie;?ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A 1A . 1 6 Ruilanternas Siena IL3 03:39:40(3) 22,610 21,851 00:07:22 00:10:26
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:10:51 1311204 | 5 41 Ana Margarida Candido  Andorinha 03:47:24(3) 21,518 21,108 00:04:20 00:02:42
Hour of Arrival 10:27:40 12:29:47 14:10:06 3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D’lberi 03:50:06(3) 21,368 20,860 00:05:28
: o . . 4 14 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 03:50:14(3) 21,416 20,848 00:06:06 00:00:08
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:30:51  12:32:04 141353 | 5 15 | aonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 03:56:05(3) 21,245 20,332 00:10.09 00:05:59
Time Used 01:30:51  01:21:13  00:58:02 6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:08:41(3) 19,643 19,302 00:04:19 00:18:35
) o En. . 7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 04:08:42(3) 20,830 19,300 00:18:16 00:18:36
Time Used T. L:30:51 2:52:04 - 380:06 | 5 5 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 04:10:47(3) 19.783 19,140 00:08:09 00:20:41
Recovery 00:03:11 00:02:17  06:03:47 9 13 Alejandro Gomez Anteq  Fusilero Kung F 05:01:49(3) 16,170 15,904 00:04:58 01:11:43
-2 A GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 04:16:12(3) 18,735 00:06:18
Cum. Recovery 00:03:11 00:05:28 GA 7 RuiPereira Pasadena De Pal 02:51:30(2) 20,991 00:05:02
Pulsations: 60 /56 64 / 56 56 GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 02:53:25(2) 20,759 00:06:26
Time I rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 10 Miguel Braséo Mayo De La Gala
Av.Speed Goal 20,532 22,804 20,678
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,532 21,609 21,368
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,813 20,922 20,86
Clas. Gral. 6 3 3

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 09/03/2019

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km

2 Ana Maria Barradas
ES'[FE'&IIOSBG?G

\ : EJ\
Equizie;?ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

10018085

PHASE I”PHASE 1I*®PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A A . 1 6 Ruilanternas Siena IL3 03:39:40(3) 22,610 21,851 00:07:22 00:31:07
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:14:06  13:26:46 | 5 11 Ana Margarida Candido  Andorinha 03:47:24(3) 21,518 21,108 00:04:20 00:23:23
Hour of Arrival 10:30:10 12:42:33 14:30:47 3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'lberi 03:50:06(3) 21,368 20,860 00:05:28 00:20:41
: o An. . 4 14 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 03:50:14(3) 21,416 20,848 00:06:06 00:20:33
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:34:06 12:46:46 14:37:19 5 12 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 03:56:05(3) 21,245 20,332 00:10:09 00:14:42
Time Used 01:34:06  01:32:40  01:04:01 6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:08:41(3) 19,643 19,302 00:04:19 00:02:06
) s A A 7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 04:08:42(3) 20,830 19,300 00:18:16 00:02:05
Time Used T. 13406 308:46 41047 | o 5 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 04:10:47(3) 19,783 19,140 00:08:09
Recovery 00:03:56 00:04:13  06:06:32 9 13 Alejandro Gomez Anteq  Fusilero Kung F 05:01:49(3) 16,170 15,904 00:04:58 00:51:02
-2 . Q- GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 04:16:12(3) 18,735 00:06:18
Cum. Recovery 00:03:56 00:08:09 GA 7 RuiPereira Pasadena De Pal 02:51:30(2) 20,991 00:05:02
Pulsations: 60/ 64 56 /60 60 /60 GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 02:53:25(2) 20,759 00:06:26
Time I rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 10 Miguel Braséo Mayo De La Gala
Av.Speed Goal 19,963 20,350 18,745
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,963 20,155 19,783
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,129 19,275 19,14
Clas. Gral. 8 7 8

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km

3 Luis Miguel Barradas

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 ,%)

Weight Kg.: Free

Fado S. Pedro

105EZ75

10115007

Date: 09/03/2019

Equi'Re\&ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest

Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,528
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

ode El. (GA)
30,000 30,000
09:00:00 11:10:28
10:27:41 12:29:46
10:30:28 12:33:25
01:30:28  01:22:57
1:30:28 2:53:25
00:02:47  00:03:39
00:02:47  00:06:26
64 /64 60 /56
00:40:00  00:40:00
20,528 22,699
21,559
19,897 20,759
3

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE Il

20,000

C Dor
6
11
1
14
12
8
4
2
13
GA 9
GA 7
GA 3
WD 10

o

OCO~NO UL, WNPE

Rider
Rui Lanternas
Ana Margarida Candido
Andre Caeiro
Lea Vogler
Leonor Ramalho
Margarida Oliveira So
Jose Maria Caeiro
Ana Maria Barradas
Alejandro Gomez Anteq
Jose Luis Balsinhas
Rui Pereira
Luis Miguel Barradas
Miguel Braséo

Horse
Siena IL3
Andorinha
Giraldo D’lberi
Zick De Bozouls
Fred Astaire
Eclipse Da Camo
Heroi Do Inquis
Estrela
Fusilero Kung F
Calif Des Ayssa
Pasadena De Pal
Fado S. Pedro
Mayo De La Gala

Time
03:39:40(3)
03:47:24(3)
03:50:06(3)
03:50:14(3)
03:56:05(3)
04:08:41(3)
04:08:42(3)
04:10:47(3)
05:01:49(3)
04:16:12(3)
02:51:30(2)
02:53:25(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G.

22,610
21,518
21,368
21,416
21,245
19,643
20,830
19,783
16,170

Av.Speed Recovery Difference

21,851
21,108
20,860
20,848
20,332
19,302
19,300
19,140
15,904
18,735
20,991
20,759

00:07:22
00:04:20
00:05:28
00: 06:06
00:10:09
00:04:19
00:18:16
00:08:09
00:04:58
00:06:18
00:05:02
00:06:26

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 09/03/2019

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km

4 Jose Maria Caeliro
Heroi Do Inquisidor106JN91

\ : EJ\
Equizie;?ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

10164809

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A 1O . 1 6 Ruilanternas Siena IL3 03:39:40(3) 22,610 21,851 00:07:22 00:29:02
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:19:07 13:27:48 | 5 11 Ana Margarida Candido  Andorinha 03:47:24(3) 21,518 21,108 00:04:20 00:21:18
Hour of Arrival 10:27:39 12:41:00 14:28:42 3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'lberi 03:50:06(3) 21,368 20,860 00:05:28 00:18:36
: . . . 20 4 14 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 03:50:14(3) 21,416 20,848 00:06:06 00:18:28
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:39:07  12:47:48  14:39:21 | 5 15 | aonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 03:56:05(3) 21,245 20,332 00:10.09 00;12:37
Time Used 01:39:07 01:28:41  01:00:54 6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:08:41(3) 19,643 19,302 00:04:19 00:00:01
. .70 .7 . na- 7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis  04:08:42(3) 20,830 19,300 00:18:16
Time Used T. L3907 30748 40842 | g 5 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 04:10:47(3) 19.783 19,140 00.08:09 00:02:05
Recovery 00:11:28 00:06:48  06:16:39 9 13 Alejandro Gomez Anteq  Fusilero Kung F 05:01:49(3) 16,170 15,904 00:04:58 00:53:07
S11- 1q- GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 04:16:12(3) 18,735 00:06:18
Cum. Recovery 00:11:28 00:18:16 GA 7 RuiPereira Pasadena De Pal 02:51:30(2) 20,991 00:05:02
Pulsations: 56 /56 64 / 64 60 /64 GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 02:53:25(2) 20,759 00:06:26
Time I rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 10 Miguel Braséo Mayo De La Gala
Av.Speed Goal 20,536 21,982 19,704
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,536 21,235 20,830
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 18,16 19,169 19,3
Clas. Gral. 11 8 I

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km

6 Rul Lanternas

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Siena IL3

10064744

106HQ48

Date: 09/03/2019

Equi'Re\&ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

30,000
09:00:00
10:27:37
10:30:32
01:30:32

1:30:32
00:02:55
00:02:55
52/52
00:40:00

20,544

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,544

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

19,882

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE Il

30,000
11:10:32
12:23:37
12:28:04
01:17:32

2:48:04
00:04:27
00:07:22
64 /64
00:40:00

24,629

22,402

21,42
1

20,000
13:08:04
13:59:40
14:10:56
00:51:36

3:39:40

60/60

23,256
22,610
21,851

1

C Dor
6
11
1
14
12
8
4
2
13
GA 9
GA 7
GA 3
WD 10

o

OCoOoO~NO UL, WNE

Rider
Rui Lanternas
Ana Margarida Candido
Andre Caeiro
Lea Vogler
Leonor Ramalho
Margarida Oliveira So
Jose Maria Caeiro
Ana Maria Barradas
Alejandro Gomez Anteq
Jose Luis Balsinhas
Rui Pereira
Luis Miguel Barradas
Miguel Braséo

Horse
Siena IL3
Andorinha
Giraldo D’lberi
Zick De Bozouls
Fred Astaire
Eclipse Da Camo
Heroi Do Inquis
Estrela
Fusilero Kung F
Calif Des Ayssa
Pasadena De Pal
Fado S. Pedro
Mayo De La Gala

Time
03:39:40(3)
03:47:24(3)
03:50:06(3)
03:50:14(3)
03:56:05(3)
04:08:41(3)
04:08:42(3)
04:10:47(3)
05:01:49(3)
04:16:12(3)
02:51:30(2)
02:53:25(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G.

22,610
21,518
21,368
21,416
21,245
19,643
20,830
19,783
16,170

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

Av.Speed Recovery Difference

21,851
21,108
20,860
20,848
20,332
19,302
19,300
19,140
15,904
18,735
20,991
20,759

00:07:22
00:04:20
00:05:28
00: 06:06
00:10:09
00:04:19
00:18:16
00:08:09
00:04:58
00:06:18
00:05:02
00:06: 26

00:07:44
00:10:26
00:10:34
00:16:25
00:29:01
00:29:02
00:31:07
01:22:09




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51
Number of dorsal: 13
Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 ,%)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km

7 Rul Pereira

Pasadena De Pallares

10014675

105YH90

Date: 09/03/2019

Equi'Re\&ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest

Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,540
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

PHASE 1”PHASE I1°PHASE IIf

ode El. (GA)
30,000 30,000
09:00:00 11:09:49
10:27:38 12:28:39
10:29:49 12:31:30
01:29:49  01:21:41
1:29:49 2:51:30
00:02:11  00:02:51
00:02:11  00:05:02
64 /64 64 /68
00:40:00  00:40:00
20,540 22,833
21,626
20,041 20,991
2

(*) Namero de Fases acabo

20,000

Cc

o

6
11
1
14
12

OCO~NO UL, WNPE

Dor

Rider
Rui Lanternas
Ana Margarida Candido
Andre Caeiro
Lea Vogler
Leonor Ramalho
Margarida Oliveira So
Jose Maria Caeiro
Ana Maria Barradas
Alejandro Gomez Anteq
Jose Luis Balsinhas
Rui Pereira
Luis Miguel Barradas
Miguel Braséo

Horse
Siena IL3
Andorinha
Giraldo D’lberi
Zick De Bozouls
Fred Astaire
Eclipse Da Camo
Heroi Do Inquis
Estrela
Fusilero Kung F
Calif Des Ayssa
Pasadena De Pal
Fado S. Pedro
Mayo De La Gala

Time
03:39:40(3)
03:47:24(3)
03:50:06(3)
03:50:14(3)
03:56:05(3)
04:08:41(3)
04:08:42(3)
04:10:47(3)
05:01:49(3)
04:16:12(3)
02:51:30(2)
02:53:25(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G.

22,610
21,518
21,368
21,416
21,245
19,643
20,830
19,783
16,170

Av.Speed Recovery Difference

21,851
21,108
20,860
20,848
20,332
19,302
19,300
19,140
15,904
18,735
20,991
20,759

00:07:22
00:04:20
00:05:28
00: 06:06
00:10:09
00:04:19
00:18:16
00:08:09
00:04:58
00:06:18
00:05:02
00:06: 26

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




Date: 09/03/2019

W

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km

8 Margarida Oliveira Soares
Eclipse Da Camoeira >

\ : EJ\
Equizie;?ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

10025506

PHASE I”PHASE 1I*®PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A 1. oA 1 6 Ruilanternas Siena IL3 03:39:40(3) 22,610 21,851 00:07:22 00:29:01
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:12:06 132454 | 5 11 Ana Margarida Candido  Andorinha 03:47:24(3) 21,518 21,108 00:04:20 00:21:17
Hour of Arrival 10:30:09 12:42:32 14:28:41 3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'lberi 03:50:06(3) 21,368 20,860 00:05:28 00:18:35
: . A o 4 14 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 03:50:14(3) 21,416 20,848 00:06:06 00:18:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:32:06  12:44:54  14:36:43 | 5 15 | oonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 03:56:05(3) 21.245 20,332 00:10.09 00:12:36
Time Used 01:32:06  01:32:48  01:03:47 6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:08:41(3) 19,643 19,302 00:04:19
) . CAS. . 7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 04:08:42(3) 20,830 19,300 00:18:16 00:00:01
Time Used T. 1:32:06 30454 4084l | g 5 AnaMaria Barradas Estrela 04:10:47(3) 19.783 19,140 00:08:09 00:02:06
Recovery 00:01:57 00:02:22  06:08:02 9 13 Alejandro Gomez Anteq  Fusilero Kung F 05:01:49(3) 16,170 15,904 00:04:58 00:53:08
-01- - GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 04:16:12(3) 18,735 00:06:18
Cum. Recovery 00:01:57 00:04:19 GA 7 RuiPereira Pasadena De Pal 02:51:30(2) 20,991 00:05:02
Pulsations: 56 / 56 48 /60 60 /64 GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 02:53:25(2) 20,759 00:06:26
Time I rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 10 Miguel Braséo Mayo De La Gala
Av.Speed Goal 19,967 19,904 18,814
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 19,967 19,935 19,643
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,544 19,47 19,302
Clas. Gral. 7 5 6

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h

Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 ,%)

Weight Kg.: Free

9 Jose Luis Balsinhas
Calif Des Ayssades

106JT79

10096691

Date: 09/03/2019

Equi'Re\&ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest

Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 18,888
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

ode El. (GA)
PHASE 1”PHASE 11“PHASE 111"
30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor
00:00:00 11:18:27 133204 | 2 9
10:35:18  12:4855 14:36:12 | 3 1
10:38:27  12:52:04  14:40:03 g 1‘2‘
01:38:27 01:33:37 0L:0408 | 6 8
1:38:27 31204 41612 g ‘2‘
00:03:09 00:03:00 ©0:03:5%1 | 9 13
00:03:09  00:06:18 gﬁ 3
64/60  64/56  60/60 | GA 3
00:40:00  00:40:00 WD 10
18,888 19,807 18,711
19,379 19,208
18,283 18,743 18,735
10 9

Rider
Rui Lanternas
Ana Margarida Candido
Andre Caeiro
Lea Vogler
Leonor Ramalho
Margarida Oliveira So
Jose Maria Caeiro
Ana Maria Barradas
Alejandro Gomez Anteq
Jose Luis Balsinhas
Rui Pereira
Luis Miguel Barradas
Miguel Braséo

Horse
Siena IL3
Andorinha
Giraldo D’lberi
Zick De Bozouls
Fred Astaire
Eclipse Da Camo
Heroi Do Inquis
Estrela
Fusilero Kung F
Calif Des Ayssa
Pasadena De Pal
Fado S. Pedro
Mayo De La Gala

Time
03:39:40(3)
03:47:24(3)
03:50:06(3)
03:50:14(3)
03:56:05(3)
04:08:41(3)
04:08:42(3)
04:10:47(3)
05:01:49(3)
04:16:12(3)
02:51:30(2)
02:53:25(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G.

22,610
21,518
21,368
21,416
21,245
19,643
20,830
19,783
16,170

Av.Speed Recovery Difference

21,851
21,108
20,860
20,848
20,332
19,302
19,300
19,140
15,904
18,735
20,991
20,759

00:07:22
00:04:20
00:05:28
00: 06:06
00:10:09
00:04:19
00:18:16
00:08:09
00:04:58
00:06:18
00:05:02
00:06: 26

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 ,%)

Weight Kg.: Free ode (WD)

CEIl */ 80,000 Km

10 Miguel Brasao

Mayo De La Galana

_ Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h
Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz

10147614

1061C58

Date: 09/03/2019

EquiRe\aﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE Il
20,000

Kilometres 30,000 30,000
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*) Namero de Fases acabou WWW-jaCIUima-eS

C Dor
6
11
1
14
12
8
4
2
13
GA 9
GA 7
GA 3
WD 10

o

OCO~NO UL, WNPE

Rider
Rui Lanternas
Ana Margarida Candido
Andre Caeiro
Lea Vogler
Leonor Ramalho
Margarida Oliveira So
Jose Maria Caeiro
Ana Maria Barradas
Alejandro Gomez Anteq
Jose Luis Balsinhas
Rui Pereira
Luis Miguel Barradas
Miguel Braséao

Horse
Siena IL3
Andorinha
Giraldo D’lberi
Zick De Bozouls
Fred Astaire
Eclipse Da Camo
Heroi Do Inquis
Estrela
Fusilero Kung F
Calif Des Ayssa
Pasadena De Pal
Fado S. Pedro
Mayo De La Gala

Time
03:39:40(3)
03:47:24(3)
03:50:06(3)
03:50:14(3)
03:56:05(3)
04:08:41(3)
04:08:42(3)
04:10:47(3)
05:01:49(3)
04:16:12(3)
02:51:30(2)
02:53:25(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G.

22,610
21,518
21,368
21,416
21,245
19,643
20,830
19,783
16,170

Av.Speed Recovery Difference

21,851
21,108
20,860
20,848
20,332
19,302
19,300
19,140
15,904
18,735
20,991
20,759

00:07:22
00:04:20
00:05:28
00: 06: 06
00:10:09
00:04:19
00:18:16
00:08:09
00:04:58
00:06:18
00:05:02
00: 06: 26

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h Date: 09/03/2019

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km

10021314 Equi'Re\&ﬁengos

11 Ana Margarida Candido Costa

Andorinha """

Escola de Egquitacio

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A Aa. A 1 6 Ruilanternas Siena IL3 03:39:40(3) 22,610 21,851 00:07:22 00:07:44
Hour of Start 09:00:00  1L:09:37 13:10:38 | 5 41 Ana Margarida Candido  Andorinha 03:47:24(3) 21,518 21,108 00:04:20
Hour of Arrival 10:27:35 12:28:40 14:07:24 3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'lberi 03:50:06(3) 21,368 20,860 00:05:28 00:02:42
: " o . 4 14 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 03:50:14(3) 21,416 20,848 00:06:06 00:02:50
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:29:37  12:30:88 141221 | 5 15 | gonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 03:56:05(3) 21,245 20,332 00:10.09 00:08:41
Time Used 01:29:37  01:21:21  00:56:26 6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:08:41(3) 19,643 19,302 00:04:19 00:21:17
) - na. BN A 7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 04:08:42(3) 20,830 19,300 00:18:16 00:21:18
Time Used T. L2937 280:58 34724 | g 5 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 04:10:47(3) 19.783 19,140 00:08:09 00:23:23
Recovery 00:02:02 00:02:18  006:04:57 9 13 Alejandro Gomez Anteq  Fusilero Kung F 05:01:49(3) 16,170 15,904 00:04:58 01:14:25
.- - GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 04:16:12(3) 18,735 00:06:18
Cum. Recovery 00:02:02 00:04:20 GA 7 RuiPereira Pasadena De Pal 02:51:30(2) 20,991 00:05:02
Pulsations: 60 56 / 56 60/ 56 GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 02:53:25(2) 20,759 00:06:26
Time I rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 10 Miguel Braséo Mayo De La Gala
Av.Speed Goal 20,552 22,770 21,264
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,552 21,604 21,518
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 20,086 21,057 21,108
Clas. Gral. 1 2 2

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km

12 Leonor Ramalho

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Fred Astaire

103MF22

10029363

Date: 09/03/2019

Equi'Re\&ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

30,000
09:00:00
10:27:42
10:34:10
01:34:10

1:34:10
00:06:28
00:06:28
60 /56
00:40:00

20,525

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,525
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

19,115

PHASE 1”PHASE II°PHASE Il

30,000
11:14:10
12:42:00
12:45:41
01:31:31

3:05:41
00:03:41
00:10:09
64 /60
00:40:00

20,493

20,509

19,388

20,000
13:25:41
14:16:05
14:21:33
00:50:24

3:56:05

60 /64

23,810

21,245
20,332

C Dor
6
11
1
14
12
8
4
2
13
GA 9
GA 7
GA 3
WD 10

o

OCO~NOOTPA,WNPE

Rider
Rui Lanternas
Ana Margarida Candido
Andre Caeiro
Lea Vogler
Leonor Ramalho
Margarida Oliveira So
Jose Maria Caeiro
Ana Maria Barradas
Alejandro Gomez Anteq
Jose Luis Balsinhas
Rui Pereira
Luis Miguel Barradas
Miguel Braséo

Horse
Siena IL3
Andorinha
Giraldo D’lberi
Zick De Bozouls
Fred Astaire
Eclipse Da Camo
Heroi Do Inquis
Estrela
Fusilero Kung F
Calif Des Ayssa
Pasadena De Pal
Fado S. Pedro
Mayo De La Gala

Time
03:39:40(3)
03:47:24(3)
03:50:06(3)
03:50:14(3)
03:56:05(3)
04:08:41(3)
04:08:42(3)
04:10:47(3)
05:01:49(3)
04:16:12(3)
02:51:30(2)
02:53:25(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G.

22,610
21,518
21,368
21,416
21,245
19,643
20,830
19,783
16,170

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

Av.Speed Recovery Difference

21,851
21,108
20,860
20,848
20,332
19,302
19,300
19,140
15,904
18,735
20,991
20,759

00:07:22
00:04:20
00:05:28
00: 06:06
00:10:09
00:04:19
00:18:16
00:08:09
00:04:58
00:06:18
00:05:02
00:06: 26

00:16:25
00:08:41
00:05:59
00:05:51

00:12:36
00:12:37
00:14:42
01:05:44




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51

Number of dorsal: 13

Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

_ Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h
Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz

CEIl */ 80,000 Km

13 Alejandro Gomez Antequera

104SG36

Fusilero Kung Fu

10014253

Date: 09/03/2019

Equi'Re\&ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

PHASE 1”PHASE 11°PHASE 111°

Kilometres 30,000 30,000
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:28:50
Hour of Arrival 10:46:41 13:16:13
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:48:50  13:19:02
Time Used 01:48:50 01:50:12
Time Used T. 1:48:50 3:39:02
Recovery 00:02:09 00:02:49
Cum. Recovery 00:02:09 00:04:58
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,872 16,762
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,872 16,817
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,539 16,436

Clas. Gral. 12 10

20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse
13:59:02 1 6 Rui Lanternas _ Siena_IL3
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido  Andorinha
15:21:49 3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi
15:26:06 4 14 Lea Vogler Zick De B_ozouls
T 5 12 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire
01:22:47 6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo
5:01:49 7 4 Jose Ma_ria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela
00:04:17 9 13 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F
GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa
GA 7 RuiPereira Pasadena De Pal
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro
WD 10 Miguel Braséo Mayo De La Gala
14,496
16,170
15,904
9

Time
03:39:40(3)
03:47:24(3)
03:50:06(3)
03:50:14(3)
03:56:05(3)
04:08:41(3)
04:08:42(3)
04:10:47(3)
05:01:49(3)
04:16:12(3)
02:51:30(2)
02:53:25(2)

General Classification
(*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

22,610
21,518
21,368
21,416
21,245
19,643
20,830
19,783
16,170

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

21,851
21,108
20,860
20,848
20,332
19,302
19,300
19,140
15,904
18,735
20,991
20,759

00:07:22
00:04:20
00:05:28
00: 06:06
00:10:09
00:04:19
00:18:16
00:08:09
00:04:58
00:06:18
00:05:02
00:06: 26

01:22:09
01:14:25
01:11:43
01:11:35
01:05:44
00:53:08
00:53:07
00:51:02




W

Pulsations: 64

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 16:02:51
Number of dorsal: 13
Qualified: 9 (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4 (30,77 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

Average speed | combine Classified Riders 19,849Km/h

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEIl */ 80,000 Km

14 Lea Vog

Zick De Bozouls

10014410

ler

104QF96

Date: 09/03/2019

Equi'Re\&ﬁengos

Escola de Egquitacio

PHASE I”PHASE 1I*®PHASE 111 General Classification
Kilometres 30,000 30,000 20,000 |Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference
A 1A . 1 6 Ruilanternas Siena IL3 03:39:40(3) 22,610 21,851 00:07:22 00:10:34
Hour of Start 09:00:00  11:10:29 1311258 | 5 11 Ana Margarida Candido  Andorinha 03:47:24(3) 21518 21,108 00:04:20 00:02:50
Hour of Arrival 10:27:36 12:29:45 14:10:14 3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'lberi 03:50:06(3) 21,368 20,860 00:05:28 00:00:08
: o . g 4 14 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 03:50:14(3) 21,416 20,848 00:06:06
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:30:29 12:32:58 14:16:05 5 12 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 03:56:05(3) 21,245 20,332 00:10:09 00:05:51
Time Used 01:30:29 01:22:29 00:57:16 6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 04:08:41(3) 19,643 19,302 00:04:19 00:18:27
) o En. . 7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 04:08:42(3) 20,830 19,300 00:18:16 00:18:28
Time Used T. 1:30:29 25258 380114 1 g 5 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 04:10:47(3) 19.783 19,140 00:08:09 00:20:33
Recovery 00:02:53 00:03:13  06:05:5% 9 13 Alejandro Gomez Anteq  Fusilero Kung F 05:01:49(3) 16,170 15,904 00:04:58 01:11:35
.- (A GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 04:16:12(3) 18,735 00:06:18
Cum. Recovery 00:02:53 00:06:06 GA 7 RuiPereira Pasadena De Pal 02:51:30(2) 20,991 00:05:02
Pulsations: 60/ 64 60 / 56 56 /60 GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 02:53:25(2) 20,759 00:06:26
Time I rest 00:40: 00 00:40: 00 WD 10 Miguel Braséo Mayo De La Gala
Av.Speed Goal 20,548 22,708 20,955
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 20,548 21,574 21,416
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 19,893 20,813 20,848
Clas. Gral. 4 4 4

Copyright (Jaguima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




